Scott County School District 2 School Board of Education Meeting Central Office Board Room 375 East McClain Avenue Scottsburg, IN 47170

Board Minutes
December 16, 2019

Public Meeting - Noon (I.C. 20-26-5-4.3)

- Call to Order
 Mrs. Roberts called the meeting to order at noon with all members present with the exception of Mr. Moore.
- II. Consideration of Superintendent's Contract
 Mrs. Roberts read the public meeting notice and the contract specifics:

Scott County School District 2, pursuant to I.C. 20-26-5-4.3, hereby gives notice of a public meeting to be held on December 16, at 12:00 p.m. in the Scott County School District 2 Board Room located at 375 East McClain Avenue, Scottsburg, Indiana, for the purpose of public comment on a proposed Superintendent's contract for 2020-21. The proposed Superintendent's contract is for 230 days per year with a salary of \$115,360. The contract includes life insurance commensurate with administrators in Scott County School District 2. The contract is to commence on January 1, 2020 and will be for a period through June 30, 2021. The contract includes 12 sick days and 3 personal days (2 which can carry over) per school year. Notice of this meeting can also be found on the school corporation's website. The purpose of the meeting is to discuss and hear objections to and support for the proposed contract.

She opened the floor for comments and there were none.

A meeting was set for December 23 at noon to vote on the proposed contract.

Adjourn Mrs. Craig made a motion to adjourn at 12:05 p.m. Mrs. Soloe seconded and motion carried 4-0.	
Christy Roberts, President	Josh Mays, Vice President
Andrea Soloe, Member	Jennifer Craig, Member